Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
ACSX SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1.  Run the wire to be monitored through the
aperture.
2.  Mount the sensor or suspend on conductor.
3.  Connect output wiring.
a. 22-14 AWG copper wires rated 75˚C min
and tighten terminals to 9 inch-pounds
torque.
b. Ensure load matches the output shown on
the sensor label.
4.  Adjust setpoint.
a. Position range jumper across appropriate
pins (med/high) or remove for low.
b. With load operating (preferred), adjust
setpoint using the potentiometer.
5.  Adjust time delay.
Turn pot CW to add time for output to change
after current rise.
A C S X  200 - A  E -  F
SENSOR TYPE
Switch
AC MONITORED CURRENT
SERIES
OUTPUT (Solid State Switch)
CASE STYLE
A - Normally Open
C - Normally Closed
ADJUSTABLE TIME DELAY
OUTPUT RATING
A - AC only
E - AC/DC
F - Fixed Core
S - Split Core
®
ACSX200 - Inst - Rev 3     0820 P-N 394000006
Specifications
Power Supply None - self powered
Output Isolated solid-state switch
Switch Rating
N.O. or N.C. AC only: 1.0A @ 240VAC
N.O. AC/DC: 0.15A @ 240 VAC/VDC
N.C. AC/DC: 0.20A @ 135 VAC/VDC
Off State Leakage <10µA, 2.5mA, N.C. AC only output
Response Time 0.12 to 15 seconds, adjustable